Notice of Review of Polling Districts and Polling Places 2022-23 Electoral Registration and Administration Act 2013

Notice is hereby given that South Staffordshire Council is conducting a review of polling districts and polling places within South Staffordshire, prior the scheduled District and Parish Elections in 2023.

The Council is asking for feedback on any aspect of any of the polling districts and/or polling places currently used or suggestions for alternative polling places.

Any elector within South Staffordshire may make a representation. We welcome and encourage the views of all residents, particularly disabled residents and comments from any person or body with expertise in access for persons with any type of disability. Any person or body making a representation should, if possible, give alternative places that may be used as polling places.

Any proposals for changes or suggestions can be made on a submission form from the 31st October 2022. Please <u>click here</u> to view the submission form. The deadline for submission is 5pm on the 27th November 2022.

The Returning Officer will publish a report outlining the proposed and existing polling stations on the 12th December 2022 on the Council's website and a copy will be available at the Council Offices.

For information on current polling districts and polling places please contact the Electoral Services Team or <u>click here</u> to access the information online.

Timetable

Date	Action
24 th October 2022	Publication of the notice of review on the
	website and at Council offices.
31 st October 2022 – 27 th November 2022	Consultation period.
12 th December 2022	Publication of Returning Officer's report for
	proposed and existing polling places.
19 th December 2022	Deadline for receiving public comments and
	submissions relating to the RO's report.
26 th January 2023	RO's provisional decisions presented to the
	Standards and Resources Committee.
28 th February 2023	Publishing final conclusions of the Review.

All submissions, relevant correspondence and Returning Officer's comments relating to the review process will be made public on the website as the review progresses.

South Staffordshire Community Hub Wolverhampton Road South Staffordshire WV8 1PX E-mail: <u>elections@sstaffs.gov.uk</u> Telephone: 01902 696242